## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### TRUST DEED RELEASE

ACCT: 10260175

Document prepared by: LANAEYA WOODARD

FIRST TENNESSEE BANK, N.A. P.O. Box 132 Memphis, TN 38101

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

NDA ER AVE IL 600/6 BAYANI GLENDA 7931 KOSTNER AVE SKOKIE

County: COOK State: ILLINOIS



Doc#: 0723547178 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/23/2007 02:47 PM Pg: 1 of 3

COVER/RECORDING PAGE Clert's Office TRUST DEED RELEASE Title of Document

0723547178 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### **Trust Deed Release**

Account Number: 10260175

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that by the hereinafter described trust deed for the purpose of securing the payment and indebtedness evidenced by notes fully described in such trust deed; and whereas the note described in and secured by said trust deed has been paid in full, and there is nothing due or owing on said indebtedness nor under the terms and provisions of said trust deed; therefore <u>FIRST TENNESSEE BANK, N.A.</u> as the legal owner and holder of the note described in and secured by said trust deed does hereby release and discharge the lien thereof.

Mortgagee/Beneficiary: FIRST TENNESSEE BANK, N.A.

Dated: 07/02/02 Date Recorded: 07/16/02 County: COOK State: ILLINOIS

Book/Liber: Page: Instrument #: Doc #: 0020774056 P. I. N. #: 10-27-200-018-0000

Property Address: 7931 KOSTNER AVE, SKOKIE, IL 60076

Legal Description: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said <u>FIRST TEI(N\_FSEE BANK, N.A.</u> has caused its corporate name to signed hereto by and through its proper representative utily authorized so to do, this the <u>12</u> day of <u>JULY</u>, <u>2007</u>.

FIRST TENNESSEE BANK, N.A.

LANAEYA WOODARD, Loan Operations Officer

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF SHELBY

On the <u>12</u> day of <u>JULY</u>, <u>2007</u>, before me appeared <u>LANAEYA WOODARD</u>, personally known to me to be the Loan Operations Officer of <u>FIRST TENNESSEE BANK</u>, <u>N.A.</u>, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she being authorized to do so executed the foregoin; instrument with the purpose therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by herself/himself as officer.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A MATHEWS , Notary Public

0723547178 Page: 3 of 3

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

Physic American Tible Insurance Conquency
Legal Description Attached To and Hade Part of The
ALTA SHORT FROM RESIDENTIAL LIMITED COVERAGE JUNIOR LOAN POLICY

Policy No.: 36845

Lot 49 and 50 in Krenn and Dato's Caldon Kostner "L" Subdivision in the Northeast 1/4 of Section 27, Township 41 Horst., Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Minols.

Clothe Court

PINH 10-27-200-018-0000